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9/9A Rayleigh to Shoeburyness and Great Wakering

via Southend - Valid from Sunday, August 31, 2025 to Wednesday, February 11, 2026

Monday to Friday - Rayleigh Railway Station

Monday to Friday - Great Wakering Landwick Cottages



 
Shoeburyness East Beach
Great Wakering Landwick Cottages
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Great Wakering Little Wakering Corner
North Shoebury Shoebury Asda
Thorpe Bay Corner
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Rayleigh Railway Station
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9A
1606
1609
1619
1627
1636

--
1650
1658
1706
1716
1722
1726
1730

--

9
1626
1629
1639
1647
1656

--
1710
1718
1726
1736

--
--
--

1743

9A
1646
1649
1659
1707
1716

--
1730
1738
1746
1756
1802
1806
1810

--

9 9A 9 9 9
1706

Then
at
these
mins

26 46 06

past
each
hour
until

1846
1709 29 49 09 1849
1719 39 59 19 1859
1727 47 07 27 1907
1736 56 16 36 1916

-- -- -- -- --
1750 10 30 50 1930
1758 18 38 58 1938
1806 26 46 06 1946
1816 36 56 16 1956

-- 42 -- -- --
-- 46 -- -- --
-- 50 -- -- --

1823 -- 03 23 2003

9
1906
1909
1919
1927
1936

--
1950
1958
2006
2016

--
--
--

2023

9
1936
1939
1949
1957
2006

--
2020
2028
2036
2046

--
--
--

2053

9
2006
2009
2019
2027
2036

--
2050
2058
2106
2116

--
--
--

2123

9
2036
2039
2049
2057
2106
2120

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

9
2106
2109
2119
2127
2136

--
2150
2158
2206
2216

--
--
--

2223

9A
2206
2209
2219
2227
2236

--
2250
2258
2306
2316
2322
2326

--
--

9
2306
2309
2319
2327
2336

--
2350
2353

--
--
--
--
--
--

Saturday - Rayleigh Railway Station

Saturday - Shoeburyness East Beach



 
Shoeburyness East Beach
North Shoebury Shoebury Asda
Thorpe Bay Corner
Southend-on-Sea Travel Centre
Southend-on-Sea Victoria Station Interchange
Prittlewell Warners Bridge
Eastwood The Loyal Toast PH
Eastwood Rise
Rayleigh Eastwood Road
Rayleigh Railway Station

9
--
--
--

0826
0831
0846
0855
0903
0910
0912

9
--
--
--

0856
0901
0916
0925
0933
0940
0942

9
0854
0902
0913
0926
0931
0946
0955
1003
1010
1012

9 9 9 9
0924

Then
at
these
mins

54 24

past
each
hour
until

1854
0932 02 32 1902
0943 13 43 1913
0956 26 56 1926
1001 31 01 1931
1016 46 16 1946
1025 55 25 1955
1033 03 33 2003
1040 10 40 2010
1042 12 42 2012

9
1954
2002
2013
2026
2031
2046
2055
2103
2110
2112

 
Rayleigh Railway Station
Rayleigh High Street
Eastwood Rise
Eastwood The Loyal Toast PH
Prittlewell Warners Bridge
Southend-on-Sea Victoria Station Interchange
Southend-on-Sea Travel Centre
Thorpe Bay Corner
North Shoebury Shoebury Asda
Shoeburyness East Beach

9
--
--
--
--
--
--

0914
0922
0932
0939

9
0852
0855
0905
0913
0922
0936
0944
0952
1002
1009

9 9 9 9
0922

Then
at
these
mins

52 22

past
each
hour
until

1652
0925 55 25 1655
0935 05 35 1705
0943 13 43 1713
0952 22 52 1722
1006 36 06 1736
1014 44 14 1744
1022 52 22 1752
1032 02 32 1802
1039 09 39 1809

9
1722
1725
1735
1743
1752
1806
1814
1822
1832
1839

9
1752
1755
1805
1813
1822
1836
1839

--
--
--

9
1822
1825
1835
1843
1852
1906
1914
1922
1932
1939

9
1922
1925
1935
1943
1952
2006
2014
2022
2032
2039

9
2022
2025
2035
2043
2052
2106
2114
2122
2132
2139

9
2122
2125
2135
2143
2152
2206
2209

--
--
--

Sunday - Rayleigh Railway Station

Sunday - Shoeburyness East Beach
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